POLYTRON® SYSTEM PT 1300 D
Instruction manual
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
System POLYTRON®
Type PT 1300 D
Issue 5/ 1.07.2018
Page 2 of 23
GENERAL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

6.1 Dispersing aggregates
The following Dispersing Aggregates are available for the system POLYTRON® PT 1300 D as standard:
Order Code Description Stator / Rotor Ø
mm
Shaft length
mm
Working volume
ml (approx.)
11030004 PT-DA 03/2EC-E050 3.5 / 2.2 50 0.05 – 2
11030009 PT-DA 05/2EC-E085 5.5 / 3.0 85 0.1 – 3
11030031  PT-DA 07/2EC-E107 7.8 / 5.0 107 0.5 – 10
11030030 PT-DA 07/2SYN-E082
(Pack à 25 Stk. Kunst-
stoff-Aggregate, steril
verpackt)
7.8 / 5.0 82 0.5 – 10
11030062 PT-DA 12/2EC-E123 12.0 / 9.0 123 3 – 250
11030042 PT-DA 12/2EC-E157 12.0 / 9.0 157 3 – 250
11030266 PT-DA 12/2MEC-E157 12.0 / 9.0 157 3 – 250
11030060 PT-DA 12/2WEC-E157 12.0 / 9.0 157 3 – 250
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
System POLYTRON®
Type PT 1300 D
Issue 5/ 1.07.2018